The file may be consulted during wor) 0 office in Bamenda as soon as
this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from CDENO office in Bamenda, Door No 001. Tel: 233 362 615,
email cdenobda@yahoo.com as soon as this notice is published against payment of the
sum of Fifty Seven Thousand (57.000) CPA francs payable at the Bamenda Treasury.

11. Submission of bids:

Each bid drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six
(6) copies marked as such, should reach the CDENO office Bamenda not later than
C^j0^If at 4] and should carry the inscription: